

Amend **CSSB 1585** (senate committee report) in SECTION 5 of the bill as follows:

(1) Strike added Section 2275.0201(5), Government Code (page 2, lines 35 through 43), and substitute the following:

(5) "Information or communications technology or service" means a product or service that:

(A) is designed to facilitate by electronic means the processing, storage, retrieval, communication, transmission, or display of information or data; and

(B) allows a foreign adversary to:

(i) store data;

(ii) communicate independently of the product or service;

(iii) independently control systems; or

(iv) independently engage in two-way communication.

(2) Strike added Section 2275.0201(6)(A), Government Code (page 2, lines 46 through 48).

(3) In added Section 2275.0201(6), Government Code (page 2, line 49), strike "(B)" and substitute "(A)".

(4) In added Section 2275.0201(6), Government Code (page 2, line 54), strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".